ETAS ID: TM624146

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RigUp, Inc.		02/01/2021	Corporation:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Workrise Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	111 Congress Ave.		
Internal Address:	Suite 900		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90115102	WORKRISE		
Serial Number:	90431575	BUILD IT BETTER		
Serial Number:	87330715	WORKRISE		
Serial Number:	87866692	GLOBAL MSA		
Serial Number:	87867069			
Serial Number:	87867066	MAKE OIL & GAS GREAT AGAIN		
Serial Number:	87867054	RIGUP		
Serial Number:	87866876	EMPOWERING THE MEN AND WOMEN THAT POWER		
Serial Number:	87016324	MAKE OIL & GAS GREAT AGAIN		
Serial Number:	86865820	RIGUP		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8173779111

Email: chris@nbafirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher Granaghan Address Line 1: 3131 West 7th St.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0170** 

Address Line 4:	Fort Worth, TEXAS 76107		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher G. Granaghan	
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher G. Granaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2021	
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0171

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 02/03/2021